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Our mission is to engage in applied research @ PennState A Penn State Applied Research Center
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VETeran Evaluation and Research
Applications Network

A data-driven, collaborative effort aimed at ensuring public and private donations are invested in
effective programs and services that support the well-being of veterans and their families.
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Presentation Topics

1. The Veterans Metrics Initiative Study

2. Military-to-Civilian Transition

« Well-being Domains (employment, financial, and social) and self-perception of transitioning:
Transition Categories

3. Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs) and Adjusting to Civilian Life by Gender
4. Military Sexual Trauma (MST) by Gender

5. Recommendations

VE TERAvN

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr




TVMI and VETS Data Collection Timeline

Wave

1 November 2016; ~ 3 months post-separation; n = 9,566; paid $25

Wave

5 May 2017; ~ 9 months post-separation; n = 7,200; paid $30

November 2017; ~ 15 months post-separation; n = 7,201; paid $35

Wive May 2018; ~21 months post-separation; n = 6,480; paid $40
nge November 2018; ~ 27 months post-separation; n = 5,844; paid $50
Wigve May 2019; ~ 33 months post-separation; n = 5,258; paid $50
VETS Survey ‘ “Wave | November 2020; ~ 51 months (4 ¥4 years) post-separation; n = 3,180;
paid $50
I ; [ “Wave 8”] gﬂ;;chZOOZ& ~78 months (6 ¥ years) post-separation; n = 2,970;
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Military-to-Civilian Transition
A Revised Framework and New Conceptual Model



The Concept of a Successful Transition

* No current conceptualization exists

e Success should be achievable for everyone

* Must be objective and free from value judgments
* 1st empirical attempt at conceptualization

* Will need to be refined, tested, revised
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Journal Article & White Paper

Original Manuscript
Armed Forces & Society
What Do Successful © The Auhort) 204
g . wge Ifec) (G|
Military-to-Civilian e A
Transitions Look Like? A oo ol imossanaaieers
. journals sagepub.com/homelafs
Revised Framework and S Sage

a New Conceptual Model
for Assessing Veteran

Well-Being

Jennifer K. Karre'”, Daniel F. Perkins',
Nicole R. Morgan', Katie E. Davenport',

Keith R. Aronson', Rosalinda Vasquez Maury?,
Deborah Bradbard?, Nicholas ). Armstrong?,
Anne Wright?, Randy Sargent?,

and Megan Andros*

Abstract

Developmental theory indicates that success during a major life change requires
attention to multiple life domains (e.g., physical health, mental health, employment,
financial, and social). This study presents a revised conceptual framework and
offers a new empirical model to assess the well-being of post-9/11 veterans as they
transition to civilian life. Data from a large sample of post-9/11 veterans surveyed
over 2.5 years revealed that post-9/1| veteran transitions were mixed: veterans
improved over time in some domains (e.g., employment), stagnated in some (e.g.,
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content/uploads/2022/04/veteranetwork successful-
transition_202203.pdf
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Well-being Domains: Transition
Categories &
Self-Perception of Transitioning



Employment Domain - Iltems & Response Options

. Working full time for pay
W @ EWIEN . In labor force but not working for pay (i.e, not
working but looking for a job)

Over the last 3 months, how satisfied have you
been with:

Work
satisfaction

. The kind of work you do
. Ability to advance goals
. Pay and benefits

10

1 Very dissatisfied

2 Somewhat dissatisfied

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
4 Somewhat satisfied

5 Very satisfied

Vt n Evalvation & Research Applications Network



Employment Domain - Definition of Successful Transition

Successful transition Domain scores

_ Work status
Problematic _ _
Work satisfaction

_ Work status
At-risk

Work satisfaction

Work status

Successful

Work satisfaction

In labor force but not working for pay or...
Scored dissatisfied (1 or 2) on any item

Working full-time for pay and...

Scored neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (3) on at least one
satisfaction item and 3 or higher on all other satisfaction items

Working full-time for pay and...

Scored satisfied (4 or 5) on all items

Vt n Evalvation & Research Applications Network



Employment Domain - Gender

12

Wave 1

Female (n=855)

Male (n=5,074)

Wave 3

Female (n=536)

Male (n=3,529)

Wave 6

Female (n=434)

Male (n=2,855)

Wave 8

Female (n=253)

Male (n=1,547)

44%

40%

32%

37%

26%

38%

27%

58%
13%
16%
20%
16%
20%
13%
21%
Problematic  At-Risk ~ Successful

8%

43%

43%

49%

47%

54%

48%

52%

35%
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Wave 8 Data Collection (6.5 years post separation)

How long did it take for you to feel fully transitioned to civilian life?

A5%

11%

n=2,892

13

m | am still not fully transitioned to
civilian life

= More than 5 years
More than 3 but less than 5 years
More than 2 but less than 3 years

= More than 1 but less than 2 years

= Within 1 year

VET TERAN:rviori
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Transition Adjustment Category — Employment

 Fully transitioned less than 3 years (Wave 6) vs. Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years post-separation (Wave 8)

100% -
S0 31.4% 28.2%
b
52.8%
61.9%
S 21.8% 28.2%
40% A 16.3%
17.9%
20% - 46.8% 43.6%
30.9%
20.2%
0%
Male (n=861) Female (n=123) Male (n=220) ‘ Female (n=39)
Fully transitioned less than 3 years* Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years
Problematic At-risk/Partially Reintegrated Successful

-_— ' tttttttttt
’ LERA
* Indicates a statistically significant association between gender and Employment domain for those who were fully transitioned less than 3 years. (p<.05) VE ’E ! ErWORK
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Transition Adjustment Category — Finance

 Fully transitioned less than 3 years (Wave 6) vs. Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years post-separation (Wave 8)

100% -
()
80% - 42.7% 41.5% DAt
50.6%
60% -
0% 39.2%
b -
43.3% 41.2%
40.3%
20% -
= 25.3%
o 0
o 9.1% 14.0%
0
Male (n=1233) Female (n=300) Male (n=381) ‘ Female (n=79)
Fully transitioned less than 3 years* Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years
Problematic At-risk/Partially Reintegrated Successful

15 * Indicates a statistically significant association between gender and Finance domain for those who were fully transitioned less than 3 years. (p<.05) VE ] ERA'NE’-WORK
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Social Domain - Items & Response Options

Sub-domain ltems Response options

How often would someone be available:

. To have a good time with?

. To turn to for suggestions about how to deal with a
personal problem?

. Who understands your problems?

. To love and make you feel wanted?

Social support

Social . The area where you live?
satisfaction . Your sense of belonging in your community?
. Your relationship with friends?

16

Over the last 3 months, how satisfied have you been with:

0 None of the time
1 A little of the time
2 Some of the time
3 Most of the time

4 All of the time

1 Very dissatisfied
2 Somewhat dissatisfied

3 Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

4 Somewhat satisfied

5 Very satisfied

n Evalvation & Research Applications Network



Social Domain - Definition of Successful Transition

Successful transition Domain scores

Social support
Problematic
Social satisfaction

Social support

At-risk

Social satisfaction

Social support
Successful

Social satisfaction

17

Scored none or a little of the time (0 or 1) on any items, and ...

Scored dissatisfied (1 or 2) on any items

Scored some of the time (3) on at least one item and 3 or higher
on all other items, and ...

Scored neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (3) on at least one item
and 3 or higher on all other items

Scored most or all of the time (3 or 4) on all items, and ...

Scored satisfied (4 or 5) on all items

Vt n Evalvation & Research Applications Network



Soclal Domain - Overall Categories

Wave 1 (n=9,554) 35% 29% 36%
Wave 3 (n=7,198) 37% 28% 35%
Wave 6 (n=5,254) 35% 30% 36%
Wave 8 (n=2,965) 40% 31% 30%

Problematic At-Risk Successful

. VE TERAvN
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Transition Adjustment Category — Social

 Fully transitioned less than 3 years (Wave 6) vs. Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years post-separation (Wave 8)

19

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

13.4% 19.0%
7 43.1% S
28.6%
26.6%
27.7%
4 29.9%
58.0% 54.4%
] 0
27 0% 33.3%
Male (n=1,233) Female (n=300) Male (n=381) Female (n=79)
Fully transitioned less than 3 years Not fully transitioned at 6.5 years
Problematic At-risk/Partially Reintegrated Successful
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Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs) and
Adjusting to Civilian Life By Gender



Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs)

* Defined: Exposure to abuse (e.g., physical, emotional, sexual) or neglect
(e.g., physical, emotional), observing domestic violence, and family history
of mental illness or alcohol abuse.

* Impact: Correlated with the development of depression, anxiety,
aggression, suicide attempts and completions, alcohol and drug abuse,
smoking, criminal activity, and unsafe sexual practices (Chapman et al.,
2004; Turner, Finkelhor, & Ormrod, 2006; Wright, Carter, & Cullen, 2005).

s * Higher prevalence of ACEs in veteran than in non-veteran populations
(Blosnich, Dichter, Cerulli, Batten, & Bossarte, 2014)

* Female veterans report greater exposure to ACEs when compared to
their male veteran peers and to their female civilian counterparts
(Bannister, Lopez, Menefee, Norton, & Wanner, 2018; McCauley, Blosnich,

& Dichter, 2015) VE TERAvN
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ACEs by Gender

Types of ACEs Reported by Females and Males

50%
40%
31%
30%
18%
20% 14%
10%
10% I
0%
Physical Emotional
neglect neglect

39%

26% 26%
220
17%

Physical abuse  Emotional Sexual abuse
abuse
m Females m Males
(n=1076) (n=4800)

38%

22%

16%

I11%

Domestic Family history
violence of mental illness
or alcohol
abuse

VET TERAN:viorik
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ACEs for Male and Female Veterans at Wave 8

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

23

27%

19%

Female Veterans
(n=471)

m No ACES

1to 2 ACES

m 3 or more ACES

24%

Male Veterans
(n=2,080)

VET TERAN:rviori
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Adjusting to Civilian Life by ACEs for Female Veterans at Wave 8

100%
25%

80%

0 15% 15%

21%

60%
40% 30%

20%
23%

0%

No ACES 1to 2 ACES 3 or more ACES
(n=189) (n=127) (n=155)

= Within 1 year = More than 1 but less than 3 years © More than 3 but less than 6.5 years ® Not fully transitioned

r VETERANE:viori
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Military Sexual Trauma (MST) By Gender



Unwanted Sexual Attention or Contact

‘MST

 Unwanted Sexual Attention
Question- “While you were in the
military, did you receive uninvited
and/or unwanted sexual attention,
such as touching, cornering, pressure
for sexual favors, or verbal remarks?”
and

 Unwanted Sexual Contact
Question-"Did someone ever use
force or threat of force to have sexual
contact with you against your will?”.

VE TERAvN
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Military Sexual Trauma (MST)

50%
41%
40%
30%
20%
10%
3% 1%
0% ..
Female Veterans Male Veterans
(n=1,076) (n=4,797)

B Unwanted sexual attention B Unwanted sexual contact

Unwanted Sexual Attention — “While you were in the military, did you receive uninvited and/or unwanted sexual
attention, such as touching, cornering, pressure for sexual favors, or verbal remarks?” and
Unwanted Sexual Contact -“Did someone ever use force or threat of force to have sexual contact with you against

vour will?” VETI TERA
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Females Experiencing Military Sexual Trauma

28

"47% less likely to be working full-time at Wave 1

* 94% more likely to have problematic financial status at
Wave 5

= 2 times more likely to report probable depressive
symptoms at Wave 1

= 73% more likely to report probable anxiety symptoms at
Wave 1 and 2 times more likely to report probable anxiety
symptoms at Wave 5

= 3.5 times more likely to report probable PTSD symptoms
at Wave 1

= 2.8 times more likely to report social isolation symptoms
at Wave 1

Note: The comparison group is female veterans who did not report MST.

VE TERAvN
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Recommendations

Major Theme: No monolithic veteran whether male or female. Thus,
tailored interventions are essential.

1. Establish and administer a universal screener before separation.

« |ldentify risk factors early to provide service members with targeted supports
and interventions.

Visit the Veteran Transition Screener website at
https://veteranetwork.psu.edu/projects/veteran-
transition-screener/

VE TERAvN
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https://veteranetwork.psu.edu/projects/veteran-transition-screener/
https://veteranetwork.psu.edu/projects/veteran-transition-screener/

Recommendations

2.

3.

Integrate the transition screener with a community navigation
Infrastructure (e.g., AmericaServes or Combined Arms) to ensure
seamless connections to local support. Key components of effective
community navigation infrastructure include:

» Trained human navigators;

» A validated, robust screener,;

» A closed-loop technology platform for tracking referrals and outcomes; and

« Ongoing monitoring using process metrics.

Increase program and service utilization, especially among high-risk
or underserved veterans (e.g., junior enlisted paygrades, women,
racial/ethnic minorities) through evidence-based outreach,

engagement, and marketing strategies.
VET TERAvN
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Sponsorship of TVMI and VETS
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Thank You

Contact Us:

militaryfamilies.psu.edu

veteranetwork.psu.edu

VETERANetwork@psu.edu

Dr. Daniel F. Perkins: dfp102@psu.edu
@ PennState
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